PLAINTIFFS

UHL, Alfred

UHL, B.F. & PYERS, Elizabeth

UHL, Charles F.
UHL, D. S.

UHL, Daniel

UHL, Daniel S.
UHL, Daniel S.
UHL, E. A.

UHL, E.A.

UHL, Edward
UHL, George W.
UHL, Hanna H.
UHL, Henry

UHL, Jacob

UHL, Jesse

UHL, Jesse & CLOSE, John
UHL, John

UHL, John

UHL, John

UHL, Joseph

UHL, Joseph

UHL, Joseph

UHL, Julia A.

UHL, Laura E.
UHL, Laura E. (dec'd)
UHL, LEONARD J.
UHL, Leonard J.
UHL, Mary

UHL, Mary Jane
UHL, Thomas P.
UHL, William
UHL, William L.
UHLER & McDOWELL

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "U-V"

DEFENDENTS
vs BIGHAM, John G.
vs UHL, Charles & Valentine & Albert & Kellen B.
vs SHARP, David K. & S.J. (wife)
vs SIDY, John
vs SHAFFER, Nathan
vs PETERSON, Jacob & Elizabeth
vs CHURCH, Benjamin S.
vs SKELLY, Richard & Lucinda (wife)
vs KERR, David J.
vs Forest City Stone Co.
vs DONALDSON, Isaac et al
vs WALLICK, David H.
vs BEAM, Joseph
vs MUNGER, Christian
vs DOUGHERTY, Abraham
vs CHENEY, Jeremiah & David
vs SAPP, William R.
vs REED, Walter A. & Ellen & SAPP, WILLIAM R. & WHITFORD, James et al
vs HENDERSON, Joseph et al
vs WHEATON, Edward M. & John T.
vs SHARP, David K.
vs SHARP, David K. & John Jr.
vs SHARP, David K.
vs UHL, Ida M.
vs UHL, William L. et al
vs UHL, Mary et al
vs HARRISON, Benjamin
vs CLOSE, Nathan
vs SHARP, John Jr.
vs SILLS, Fanny E. & Ralph H. & Byron C. & FRENCH, Thomas & Jane
vs JOHNSON, Newton
vs HULL, George W.
vs Millersburg Machine Co.

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste. 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

CASE
NO. YEAR

C-46 1877
C-113 1880
C-86 1890
C-72 1868
C-20 1871
C-68 1884
C-139 1885
C-77 1890
C-125 1886
C-195 1888
C-67 1875
C-60 1868
C-39 1866
C-174 1852
C-22 1845
C-56 1854
C-167 1847
C-62 1849
C-58 1856
C-63 1880
C-123 1885
C-129 1885
C-110 1885
C-87 1894
C-57 1899
C-36 1894
C-129 1895
C-112 1885
CB-13 1860
C-62 1881
C-32 1873
C-10 1899
C-44 1873



UHLER, Aaron & McDOWELL, David A,
UHLER, Aaron H. & McDOWELL, David A.
UHLER, McDOWELL Co.
UHLOF, FARRA & Co.
UHLRICK, Andrew

ULREY, John

ULRY, Keziah Jane

UMSTEAD, Emanuel
UMSTEAD, Emanuel
UMSTEAD, Emanuel
UMSTEAD, Samuel
UNDERHILL, & WARRING
UNDERHILL, Abel
UNDERHILL, Adonijah & SEYMOUR, Joel
UNDERHILL, Arnold
UNDERHILL, Isaac
UNDERHILL, Isaac
UNDERWOOD, J. A.

UNGER, John

UNGER, John

UNGER, John

URA, Thomas

URA, Thomas

URIE, Thomas

USA, Thomas

VAN ANTWERP - BRAGG & Co.
VAN BROCKLIN, Caroline

VAN EVERA, D. W.

VAN HYNING & Co.

VAN HYNING & Co.

VAN KLEECK, Jeremiah

VAN YRANKEN, James H.
VANCE, Alfred

VANCE, Maria

VANCE, Ole L.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "U-V"

vs Millersburg Machine Co.

vs SEDLE, Lamon & Mabhala (wife)

vs SNIDER, JM.L.

vs LEWIS, William L. et al

vs PHILLIPS, Barnhart (dec'd)

vs ULREY, Elizabeth & Keziah

vs ULRY, Keziah Jane & ULRY, Elizabeth
vs McCOLLOCK, Phineas

vs McCOLLOCK, Phineas & EWING, John
vs BLACKBURN, Josiah W.

vs UMSTEAD, John etal

vs LIGGET, Thomas & Robert

vs BLASDELL, Ephriam B.

vs CORBUS, John & KORN, Jonathan & Co.
vs GOSAGE, Nathan & HENRY, William
vs SCHAU, A. F. & IRVINE, J. S.

vs NELSON, Stewart

vs VANSCODER, Israel & John

vs RENFREW, William W.

vs MILLER, Jonathan S. etal

vs BUPP, Elizabeth

vs WILLIAMS, John M.

vs WILLIAMS, John M.

vs JOLLY, James

vs WILLIAMS, John M.

vs CASKEY, John

vs VAN BROCKLIN, Mary A.

vs WELLS, Ira

vs ANDERSON, David & SWANSTON, Charles
vs SWANSTON, Charles & William

vs GEITGEY, A.A.

vs GONSER, John A.

vs WORKMAN, Morgan

vs YOUNG, Wesley

vs VANCE, Gladys

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste. 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

C-80
C-61
C-46
C-74
C-30
C-197
C-115
C-119
C-127
C-17
C-17
C-214
C-151
C-53
C-174
C-117
C-39
C-5
C-130
C-51
C-20
C-16
C-35
C-55
C-16
C-144
C-76
C-101
C-52
C-69
C-85
C-58
C-18
C-66
C-32

1873
1873
1887
1868
1893
1846
1846
1838
1838
1854
1890
1839
1855
1839
1850
1852
1855
1893
1880
1881
1899
1830
1850
1830
1830
1877
1871
1868
1879
1879
1892
1889
1883
1856
1900
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VANDARN, Margaret
VANDEVER, Margaret
VANDEVER, Margaret
VANDEVER, Margaret
VANEMAN, Abraham
VANERA, Laura (dec'd)
VANEVERA, Laura E. (dec'd)
VANGELDER, Anson & Isabella
VANGELDER, Isaac
VANGELDER, Randal
VANGILDEN, Isaac
VANNATTA, Peter Co.
VANSICHEL, Sarah M.
VANSICKEL, Lemmon & Sarah (wife)
VARNS, Martin

VAUGHN, David B.
VAUIJEIGER, William
VEINING, Christian

VEINING, Dorthea

Venire for Jurors(see 1835 miscellaneous)
VENNATTA, Peter

VIERING, Christian

VIERING, Christian

VIERING, Lewis

VIERING, Lewis

Village of Killbuck

VINCENT, Alexander
VINCENT, Catherine

VINCENT, Catherine W.

VINCENT, James
VINCENT, Robert
VINCENT, Robert
VINCENT, Samuel
VINCENT, Samuel M.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "U-V"

vs DEWITT, Barney & TUCKER, Thomas

vs DEWITT, Barney

vs DeWITT, Barney

vs DEWITT, Barney & George

vs HOUSLY, George

vs ARNOLD, Thomas

vs ARNOLD, Thomas G. & Minerva & OSBORNE, Freeman & HARPTER, Isaac
vs ANDERSON, William

vs McELROY, Joseph

va SHAW, Nicholas

vs McELROY, Joseph

vs SHARP, Theressa

vs CARY, George W.

vs CARY, George W.

vs VARNS, Elizabeth et al

vs REICHAT, Jacob & WENKHEIMER, Leonard
vs PURDY, Isaac

vs HOLZER, Levi

vs SCHAFER, Henry & FINK, Jonathon & Jacob

vs SHARP, Theresa

vs NELSH, Frederick

vs FINK, Jacob & KEIFER, George & VEIRING, Caroline
vs McCLAIN, C.C. & Melissa & DEETZ, W.B.

vs McKELVIN, William & Lottie

vs ADAMS, D. F.

vs HARELTON, Gottlob

vs WARD, Jesse et al

WARD, Jesse & Sevilla (wife), William H. & Amelia A. (wife), James S. & Nancy

Vs (wife), WARD, Abraham A. & Anna (wife), Uriah J. & Ellen S. (wife) et al
vs SMITH, Jonathan

vs HALE, James

vs CREDITORS

vs LOGSTON, William & Joseph et al

vs LOGSTON, William et al

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste. 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

C-191
C-36
CB-48
C-184
C-216
C-32
C-85
C-133
C-161
C-176
C-160
C-33
C-29
C-103
C-92
C-116
C-17
C-62
C-57

C-32
C-60
C-49
C-140
C-117
C-70
C-97
C-27

C-45

C-21
C-81
C-215
C-82
C-79

1848
1847
1848
1848
1846
1879
1878
1846
1843
1840
1843
1864
1890
1889
1838
1848
1831
1876
1885
1835
1864
1876
1886
1896
1896
1884
1845
1883

1883

1852
1833
1838
1848
1848
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VINVENT, Robert
VIONE, Peter J.
VOGEL, Mary
VOGLE, Mary
VOIGHTMAN, Joseph
VOINE, Peter J.
VOINE, Peter F.
VOINE, Peter 1.
VOINE, Peter J.
VOINE, Peter J.
VOINE, Peter J.
VOINE, Peter J.
VOINE, Peter J.
VOINE, Peter J.
VOLTZ, Ernst
VOORHES, Bancroft
VOORHES, C. F.
VOORHES, Carolus F.
VOORHES, Carolus F.
VOORHES, Carolus I.
VOORHES, Charles E. & Carolus J.
VOORHES, Daniel D. & Carolus J.
VOORHES, Jacob
VOORHES, Jacob
VOORHES, Jacob
VOORHES, Virginia Ila
VOORHEZ, Carolas F.
VORHEES, Carolus J.
VORHES, Charles F.
VORHES, Jacob
VORHES, Jacob
VORHES, Jacob
VORHES, John
VORHES, Samuel
VORSE, S. F.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "U-V"

vs HALL, James

vs MINES, Vincent

vs FLEMING, George

vs FLEMING, George

vs LEMMON, Thomas Jr.

vs MINE, Francis

vs SAVARINS, Joseph

vs GENTY, Anthony

vs BOIGEGRAIN, Claude

vs BOIGEGRAIN, Francis

vs FAIVRE, Francis

vs FAIVRE, Joseph

vs JOUFFSORY, Claude

vs OFFRANCE, Abraham S.

vs VOLTZ, Charles

vs BEVINGTON, Robert

vs SIMMERMAN, Benjamin

vs GALLAGHER, Edward & ANKERRY, Joseph
vs WELCH, Samuel

vs HADLEY, John W. & Susan et al

vs SPENCER, John I. & Louisa D.

vs VORWERK, Jacob & Margaret & REED, George
vs WOLGAMOTT, Henry

vs KNOX, Robert

vs TANEYHILL, William S. & Elizabeth A.
vs REIKERT, John C. & UHL, Daniel S.

vs WATTS, David & Eliza & TIKE, Michael
vs FORBS, William S.

vs WOLGAMOT, Henry

vs SNYDER, Isaac

vs WELCH, Samuel

vs COPELAND, William & COPELAND, Thomas
vs VORHES, Sarah et al

vs MORRIS, Joseph

vs BRYANT, C. G. etal

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste. 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

C-112
C-157
CB-24
CB-52
C-130
C-14
C-228
C-229
C-24
C-5
C-17
C-27
C-12
C-16
C-80
C-36
C-67
C-168
C-42
C-97
C-66
C-107
C-44
C-77
C-46
C-103
C-44
C-44
C-138
C-58
C-57
C-238
C-30
C-45
C-75

1832
1839
1866
1866
1855
1839
1839
1839
1839
1839
1839
1839
1839
1839
1869
1857
1866
1855
1856
1874
1878
1876
1846
1849
1855
1875
1856
1871
1852
1850
1852
1839
1842
1838
1854
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VORWERK, Charles
VORWERK, Charles

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "U-V"

vs FRENCH, Robinson
vs SNYDER, Eli & STEIN, Lenhart

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St., Ste. 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

C-139
C-109

1867
1867
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